
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

WASHOUGAL MX PARK - WASHOUGAL, WA

ROUND 8 OF 12 - JULY 23, 2011

450 Motocross

WASHOUGAL NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

372 R. Sullivan  745.3581

476 C. Jurin  345.8732

732 T. Hames  545.9413

652 D. Pipes  545.9774

636 K. Knight  546.1365

766 S. Astaykin  446.2166

222 C. Howell  546.4927

474 J. Anstett  346.5338

680 T. Keenom  546.6079

534 T. Freistat  446.86110

555 J. Lymburner  346.99311

709 T. Bright  547.02712

143 M. Horban  247.08213

153 G. Crater  647.19014

641 K. Bill  647.19915

537 W. McDonough  347.21416

247 T. Parks II  347.28117

501 S. Wennerstrom  647.34118

854 L. Powell  447.37419

746 C. Breuer  547.44620

789 B. Kallberg  447.47421

182 K. Jones  547.49822

897 B. Ballard  447.75323

952 A. Conway  747.92324

499 B. Humiston  347.96225

423 B. Gillespie  347.98526

880 C. Barrilleaux  348.21627

705 D. McKee  448.23428

777 D. Watson  548.55629

551 W. Ries  648.62330

486 N. P. McConahy  348.69631

842 B. Armbruster  349.03632

665 K. Clark  449.41033

262 B. Bjornson  249.48434

745 C. Whittelsey III  349.85835

419 B. Woodring  250.14036

161 T. Carlson  251.59037

892 M. Newnham  351.59438

163 D. Nichols  351.90839

334 M. Studebaker  252.75540

939 C. Mort  352.84941

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

766 S. Astaykin  351.2361

474 J. Anstett  351.3062

143 M. Horban  251.9953

534 T. Freistat  452.1464

680 T. Keenom  552.1685

732 T. Hames  552.2486

153 G. Crater  352.2717

709 T. Bright  352.2758

501 S. Wennerstrom  452.5079

746 C. Breuer  552.56510

182 K. Jones  552.58511

652 D. Pipes  552.68612

897 B. Ballard  552.70813

555 J. Lymburner  252.74414

854 L. Powell  452.77615

222 C. Howell  552.79016

372 R. Sullivan  352.86517

636 K. Knight  553.10218

537 W. McDonough  353.36519

952 A. Conway  453.41720

247 T. Parks II  353.42321

486 N. P. McConahy  553.58022

665 K. Clark  553.62123

476 C. Jurin  453.65424

641 K. Bill  553.68625

499 B. Humiston  453.69826

423 B. Gillespie  453.87427

880 C. Barrilleaux  353.96528

777 D. Watson  253.98329

789 B. Kallberg  254.03530

705 D. McKee  654.35531

551 W. Ries  554.54932

842 B. Armbruster  354.78733

262 B. Bjornson  454.94534

745 C. Whittelsey III  455.37635

419 B. Woodring  255.82136

892 M. Newnham  658.09537

161 T. Carlson  558.53538

939 C. Mort  458.76339

334 M. Studebaker  259.02140

163 D. Nichols  359.42941

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

474 J. Anstett  336.2491

766 S. Astaykin  336.6352

709 T. Bright  536.7783

732 T. Hames  336.8004

372 R. Sullivan  636.8305

652 D. Pipes  336.8806

476 C. Jurin  337.0707

641 K. Bill  337.2468

680 T. Keenom  337.2909

143 M. Horban  237.34510

534 T. Freistat  437.35011

153 G. Crater  337.49912

501 S. Wennerstrom  437.61213

636 K. Knight  537.65114

854 L. Powell  337.75915

222 C. Howell  337.78916

555 J. Lymburner  237.93817

182 K. Jones  338.02918

247 T. Parks II  338.16419

897 B. Ballard  338.30820

537 W. McDonough  338.32221

746 C. Breuer  238.34922

880 C. Barrilleaux  338.44923

486 N. P. McConahy  238.50224

665 K. Clark  438.68025

952 A. Conway  338.85526

789 B. Kallberg  239.05927

499 B. Humiston  239.09328

551 W. Ries  239.16029

777 D. Watson  439.22830

423 B. Gillespie  539.47231

705 D. McKee  439.60832

262 B. Bjornson  340.04133

842 B. Armbruster  440.75734

745 C. Whittelsey III  541.19435

419 B. Woodring  742.07736

939 C. Mort  342.58537

163 D. Nichols  342.68138

161 T. Carlson  243.01439

892 M. Newnham  643.05940

334 M. Studebaker  244.42141

July 23, 2011 page 110:31:42


